Grand OnStage – Early Bird Subscriber Contest Rules and Regulations / 2019-2020

Throughout the course of the Grand OnStage Early Bird Giveaway contest, the Grand Theatre will be awarding one (1) grand prize to those who have renewed or purchased new subscriptions to the 2019/2020 presenting season of Grand OnStage at the Grand Theatre. A Grand OnStage subscription is a ticket purchase of four, or more, different Grand OnStage shows during the 2019/2020 season. This contest commences on May 29, 2019, this date marks the beginning of sales for the 2019/2020 Grand OnStage presenting season.

Prize will be awarded the week of July 14, 2019. Any prizes have been donated by local businesses and partners of the Grand OnStage, or have been purchased by the Grand OnStage for the purpose of the contest. Prize will be awarded on a random basis and will only be awarded to those who have purchased a subscription to the 2019/2020 presenting season of Grand OnStage before the giveaway date or entered through an alternate option without purchase.

Purchase of a 2019/2020 Grand OnStage presenting season subscription automatically enters the buyer into the contest. Purchase is not required to enter this contest. To enter without purchase, send a 4X6 postcard to Grand OnStage Subscription Contest, The Grand Theatre, 218 Princess Street, Kingston, ON K7L 1B2. On the postcard, include your name, address, telephone number and email address. Postcards must have a Canada Post stamped postmark and cannot be dropped off at the box office. One (1) postcard per household address accepted during the contest period. Multiple postcards will be disqualified. Postmark of the postcard will determine the entry point of the contest and number of prizes entered to win. Postcards received post-contest period, do not qualify for prizes already awarded.

Select performances and events taking place at the Grand Theatre during the year of 2019 and the year of 2020 are not available for purchase within a 2019/2020 Grand OnStage subscription. Only those shows labelled as "Grand OnStage" performances, productions or events may be used to build, customize or design your subscription to the 2019/2020 Grand OnStage presenting season.

A subscription to the 2019/2020 Grand OnStage presenting season requires the purchase of, at least, four (4) separate Grand OnStage performances or events at the Grand Theatre. In addition to the base ticket costs, subscription fees include a \$10.31 subscription processing fee, plus HST. In the event a subscriber purchases additional tickets to Grand OnStage performances or events, they will receive a reduced subscriber price and will not be subject to the \$3.19 processing fee, plus HST on those additional tickets.

Subscribers are the only purchasers who may exchange their tickets. Tickets must be returned to the Box Office before 4pm on the day before the performance and may be exchanged for another Grand OnStage performance within the current season. Exchanges will be subject to a \$3.19 ticket exchange fee, plus HST. If you have purchased a subscription to the 2019/2020 Grand OnStage presenting season and wish to exchange your tickets, you must do so and complete doing so before the date of the next prize giveaway.

Grand OnStage subscriptions for the 2019/2020 presenting season can be purchased in-person at the Grand Theatre Box Office at 218 Princess Street in Kingston, Ontario, online by visiting www.kingstongrand.ca, or by calling the Box Office at 613-530-5020. Subscriptions must be purchased in one occurrence during the contest period to qualify as an entry. When purchasing your subscription,

personal contact information may be requested including, but not limited to: home phone number, cellular phone number, work phone number, home address, work address, business affiliations, name of partner or spouse, name of emergency contact, and e-mail address.

A full list of prizes with approximate and exact prize values can be found on the contest page of the Grand Theatre website and within the 2019/2020 Grand OnStage presenting season brochure. Additional information about the contest can be retrieved by visiting the Grand Theatre Box Office in-person during operating hours at 218 Princess Street, Kingston Ontario or by calling the Grand Theatre Box Office during operating hours at 613-530-2050.

Prize to be awarded:

July 14, 2019 – Win a \$500 Shopping Spree in Downtown Kingston! / Good only for merchants affiliated with DowntownKingston! / (Valued at \$500)

All prizes, dates of awards and values are subject to change. Prizes may be substituted for an alternate prize at the discretion of Grand Theatre management. Only entrants meeting eligibility requirements will be entered into the contest, no exceptions. The winner will have seven (7) days to acknowledge and respond after being notified by the Grand Theatre of their prize to confirm acceptance. The winner will be directed by Grand Theatre to acknowledge their acceptance of the prize by either telephone, email or in-person. Should the winner fail to contact the Grand Theatre within the time allotted or decline their prize, their prize will be forfeited and subsequent random draws will be conducted until a winner is chosen. The Grand Theatre's declaration of a prize winner is final, awarding only one (1) person/winner, per prize.